

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information provided by the relevant department, as follows:

1) How many resident parking permit holders are there in your area?

4452

2) What is the minimum and maximum charge levied for resident parking permits in Controlled Parking Zones?

A charge of £25 is levied against all permits issued by Nottinghamshire County Council, unless the permit holder has a Disabled Persons Blue Badge or is over the age of 75, in which case the permit is free of charge.

3) How much revenue did the charge generate in financial years:

a. 2014/5

£83,275

b. 2015/6

£90,775

c. 2016/7

£98,000

d. 2017/8

£98,800

4) Is there currently a plan to increase or decrease the charge for resident parking permits over the next three years (for example, in line with inflation, or if the introduction of a charge has been staggered)?

No

5) How much was generated by fining drivers who parked in Controlled Resident Parking Zones without a valid permit in financial years:

a. 2014/5

£327,810

b. 2015/6

£328,074

c. 2016/7

£377,993

d. 2017/8

£333,088

If you do not currently have a charge for resident parking permits in Controlled Parking Zones:

6) Is the council implementing such a charge in the next 24 months?

Not Applicable

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP